CITY OF BIG LAKE TOWNSHIP OF BIG LAKE TOWNSHIP OF ORROCK SHERBURNE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS SCHOOL BOARD OF I.S.D. 727

NOTICE OF JOINT MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Big Lake City Council, Big Lake Township Board, Orrock Township Board, Sherburne County Board of Commissioners, and I.S.D. #727 School Board, will hold a Joint Meeting at 6:00 p.m. on Thursday, January 18, 2024 in the Big Lake City Council Chambers located at 160 Lake Street North, Big Lake, Minnesota. The purpose of this joint meeting is to discuss plans for the upcoming year.

/s/ Chris Weber Clerk, Orrock Township

Posted: October 28, 2023 through January 18, 2024